

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 460/2017

Mohd. Hussain

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. O.P.Thakur, Sr. Adv.  
with Mr. O.S.Bandral, Adv.

V/s

F. A. Shah and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas,  
Assisting counsel to Mr.  
Amit Gupta, AAG.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that she has filed the compliance report but the same is, however, not on record.

Registry to trace and placed the same on record.

List on 25.04.2022.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
28.03.2022  
EVA