

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW no. 460/2017

Mohd. Hussain

..... Applicant

Through: None.

**Vs**

F. A. Shah,  
Secy. Edu. Deptt and another

..... Respondents

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**18.07.2022**

On account of the call of the Jammu and Kashmir High Court Bar Association to abstain from Court work, there is no representation on behalf of the parties.

Adjourned.

List this matter on 20.09.2022.

**(Rahul Bharti)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
18.07.2022  
Sahil T