

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 460/2017

Mohd. HussainAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. RKS Thakur, Adv.

vs

F. A. Shah and anr. Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Due to absence of counsel for the respondents, the matter could not be considered.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 25.09.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
01.09.2023
Rakesh