

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 460/2017

Mohd. Hussain

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

F. A. Shah Secy. Education Dept. and
another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishan Dadichi, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.12.2023

1. Compliance report dated 25.03.2022 is not in consonance with the judgment dated 18.12.2015 passed by the writ court, as such, the same is rejected.
2. Respondents shall file fresh compliance report positively by or before the next date of hearing, failing which, both the respondents shall remain present in person before the Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 27.12.2023.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
04.12.2023
Sahil Padha